unallocated surplus of contract with DPF included in insurance/takaful contract liabilities
(that reflects re-valuing fixed rate/yield financial assets of life/family takaful fund) and equity
(that reflects adjustments to profit after tax and re-valuing fixed rate/yield AFS financial
assets). The correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate
impact on interest/profit rate yield risk but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in
variables, variables had to be changed on an individual basis. It should be noted that
movements in these variables are non-linear.

  Registration No.
200701032867 (790895-D)

AIA BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

191

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022 (CONTINUED)

38 FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(i) Interest/profit rate risk (continued)

Change in variable

 Impact on
Insurance/

takaful
contract

   liabilities
RM’000

Impact on
profit after

   tax
RM’000

Impact on
   equity

RM’000
Group

At 31 December 2022

+50 basis points shift in
  yield curves

 (817,388)  -  (317,969)

- 50 basis points shift in
  yield curves

 855,826  -  338,543

At 31 December 2021

+50 basis points shift in
  yield curves

 (805,760)  -  (351,855)

- 50 basis points shift in
  yield curves

861,366

-

378,819

Company

At 31 December 2022

+50 basis points shift in
  yield curves

 (757,501)  -  (298,934)

- 50 basis points shift in
  yield curves

 806,286  -  319,855

  Registration No.
200701032867 (790895-D)

AIA BHD.
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

192

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022 (CONTINUED)

38 FINANCIAL RISKS (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (continued)

(i) Interest/profit rate risk (continued)

Change in variable

 Impact on
Insurance/

takaful
contract

   liabilities
RM’000

Impact on
profit after

   tax
RM’000

Impact on
   equity

RM’000

Company

At 31 December 2021

+50 basis points shift in
  yield curves

(763,800)